## **BIt Market Services**

Informazione Data/Ora Ricezione
Regolamentata n. 03 Agosto 2015 MTA
19:19:41

Societa' : SNAI

Identificativo : 61735

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SNAIN01 - Codella

Tipologia : IRAG 02

Data/Ora Ricezione : 03 Agosto 2015 19:19:41

Data/Ora Inizio : 03 Agosto 2015 19:34:42

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Press release\_Interim Financial Report as

of 30 June 2015

Testo del comunicato

Press release\_Interim Financial Report as of 30 June 2015



## PRESS RELEASE

(pursuant to art. 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98)

## **Interim Financial Report as of 30 June 2015**

**Porcari (LU), August 3, 2015** – SNAI S.p.A. informs that the Independent Auditor, Reconta Ernst & Young S.p.A., issued today August 3, 2015 the Auditors Review Report on Interim Financial Report of SNAI Group as of June 30, 2015 approved by the Board of Directors on July 30, 2015.

Please note that Interim Financial Report of SNAI Group as of June 30, 2015 and the Auditors Review Report are available at Company's registered office, at Borsa Italiana S.p.A. concurrently has been posted on the Company website at the address www.snai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com.

\* \* \*

## External relations and press release

Valeria Baiotto — Tel. +39.02.4821.6254 — Cell. +39.334.600.6818 — e-mail valeria.baiotto@snai.it Giovanni Fava — Tel. +39.02.4821.6208 — Cell. +39.334.600.6819 — e-mail giovanni.fava@snai.it Luigia Membrino — Tel. +39.02.4821.6217 — Cell. +39.348.9740.032 - e-mail luigia.membrino@snai.it

All press releases issued by SNAI S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at www.snai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com



Fine Comunicato n.02	242-35
----------------------	--------

Numero di Pagine: 3